FILED NOV 03, 2016 **DOCUMENT NO. 08652-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK**



November 2, 2016 Via Overnight Delivery

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

LMK Communications, LLC d/b/a Clarity Communications Group RE:

Cancellation of Certificate to Provide Local Telecommunications Services / Certificate

Number 8861

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Please accept the original and one (1) copy of this letter submitted on behalf of LMK Communications, LLC d/b/a Clarity Communications Group ("Company") as notice that the Company is requesting cancellation of its Certificate to Provide Local Telecommunications Services - Certificate of Authority No. 8861.

The Company did not initiate service in Florida and has no customers in the state. As such, customer notification is not applicable.

LMK Communications, LLC d/b/a Clarity Communications Group will submit the final Annual Regulatory Assessment Fee under separate cover.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sharon	ely, a Thomas		0	2016 NO	TH.
Consultant to LMK Communications, LLC d/b/a Clarity Communications Group			03	~	FF
cc: file: tms:	Jennifer Halsing - LMK LMK - Florida - Local FLI1601	AFD APA ECO	LERK	-3 PM 1:37	NED-FPSC
ST/im		GCL IDM CLK			